09-26-2001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/0.) 7-409 (c OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1.04.05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ 10,185:	5789 <b>y y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Ela-Bode 09/14/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: 11 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? ( No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: FL 9974 Schman Paragalty OF Courtenstein	
Execution Date: AUDUST 24, 2001	City:State:Zip:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B Patent No.(s) ATP-34 29, 2001	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: 1) C(X/D) (C) EV	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Intornal Address: Side of Austin	Enclosed	
Excurs & vives , Let	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 875 THIELD AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Nov Yoy 1c State Ny Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy	
DAVID TUEEN	Sphill 14, val	
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Date ver sheet, ellachments, and documents:	
Mail desuments to be terrorial at	th required cover sheet information to: It redemarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 012183 FRAME: 0492 .3.09.01 15:**0**3

## DT-4096

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Olaf Bode, of Utting/Germany has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## SANDER WITH A SANDING PAD

for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

#### AND WHEREAS, HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

of FL-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

#### Hilti Aktiongosolischaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

## Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of AUGUST, 2001

2 9. Aug. 2001

Olaf Rode

In the presence of

Witness:

Nerma Flory

Date: 2 9, Aug. 2001

SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP
One World Trade Center, New York, NY 10048-0557

NVLIB1/849041/1

# Attorney Docket No.: SP00-164

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a **System for Aligning Connectors and Optical Devices**, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE august 2, 2001

DATE august 2, 2001

DATE august 1, 2001

DATE august 1, 2001

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 012183 FRAME: 0494 Signed at Corning, NY, or Avon, FRANCE this

**RECORDED: 09/14/2001** 

Signed at Corning, NY, or Avon, F	RANCE INIS	
3/30/2001	CL M	
Date	Christopher P. Broph	
1-112 200	Crown ye	
Date <sup>J</sup>	Christophe F. Renvaze	
August 21, Bon		
Date '	Marc &. Brun	
Buyer 154 2001		
Date <sup>3</sup>	Ian Cayrefourcq	
State of New York)		
: ss. County of Steuben)		
On the $\frac{30\%}{2}$ day of $2000000000000000000000000000000000000$	2001, before me personally came <b>Christopher P. Brophy</b> known to be the person going instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.	
Bloton	MICHELE N O'DELL  A Public State of Name York 1 1 LC A & L 1 8 DE 80	
Notes Schie Augn EDANGE Term	MICHELE N O'DELL y Public, State of News York Livier County No. 4712016 Expires 3/3/07 Notary Public	
On the and day of 2001, before me personally came Christophe F. Renvaze known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.		
	S And	
	Witness	
Avon, FRANCE		
On the <u>21</u> day of <u>August</u> 2001, before me personally came Marc G. Brun known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.		
	the salut	
Avon, FRANCE	Withes	
	· · · · ·	
on the <u>JIX1</u> day of <u>The gu &amp; 1</u> 20 in and who executed the foregoing instruction	01, before me personally came <b>Ian Cayrefourcq</b> known to be the person described rument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.	
	Abrahal	
	Winters	
	DJORDJALIAN	
	=	